Rogers Park Community Council

Rogers Park Community Council

(including Anchor Park, College Village, Woodside East and Rogers Park)

Janet Bidwell, President 3301 Purdue St. Anchorage, AK 99508 (907) 279-5139 Iris Matthews, Vice-President Jim Wright, Secretary Cheryl Forrest, Treasurer

A Resolution For The Rogers Park Community Council Regarding Local Support of a National Constitutional Amendment on Corporate Personhood

Be it resolved, the People of the Rogers Park Community Council call for amending the United States Constitution to establish that:

1. Only human beings are entitled to constitutional rights, and

2. Money is not speech, and therefore regulating political contributions and spending is not equivalent to limiting political speech.

Copies of this resolution will be delivered to the Anchorage Assembly, the Anchorage delegation in the state legislature, and Alaska's congressional delegation.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Rogers Park Community Council this 9th day of September, 2013, by a vote of 21 in favor, 0 opposed, and 1 abstention.

Respectfully,

Janet Bidrvell

Janet Bidwell President, Rogers Park Community Council